The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton



## By-Law 2024-045

Being a By-Law to Authorize the Signing of an Agreement With Nuclear Waste Management Organization for the Purpose of Participating in the Early Investments in Education and Skills Program for the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton.

**Whereas** The Council for the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton deems it expedient to enter into an agreement with the Nuclear Waste Management Organization with respect to participating in the Early Investments in Education and Skills Program;

**And Whereas** the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton applied for the Early Investments in Education and Skills Program as part of the Adaptive Phase Management Project as authorized by the Council of the Municipality of Brockton as per Resolution 22-11-22 on April 12, 2022;

**And Whereas** the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton entered into an agreement with the Nuclear Waste Management Organization in order to participate in the program throughout 2022, as per By-Law 2022-057 enacted on April 26, 2022, and an additional agreement to participate in the program throughout 2023 as per By-Law 2023-035 on March 28, 2023;

And Whereas the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton desires to enter into a new agreement with the Nuclear Waste Management Organization in order to participate in the program for 2024;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton enacts as follows;

- 1.0 That the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton Council hereby enter into an agreement with the Nuclear Waste Management Organization which is attached as "Schedule A" and forms part of this By-Law;
- 2.0 That the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to sign the agreement between the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton and the Nuclear Waste Management Organization as attached.
- 3.0 This By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon final passage.
- 4.0 This By-Law may be cited as the "NWMO Early Investments in Education and Skills Program Agreement By-Law".

Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this 7th day of May, 2024.

Mayor - Chris Peabody

Director of Legislative and Legal Services (Clerk) – Fiona Hamilton